LEAD MLCCS
1
■车规径向引线多层陶瓷电容器
Automotive Grade Radial Lead MLCCs
◆特征
Feature
* 汽车等级、具有高可靠性;
Automotive grade、high reliability.

* 已通过 AEC-Q200 标准设定了所有实验条件。
Has passed the AEC - Q200 standards set all of the experimental conditions.
◆型号表示法
Part Number
 A            B           C          D           E           F           G          H
   A:
产品类别
Product Type
代号
Code
类别
Type
ACC4
Ⅰ类径向引线电容器（汽车等级)
ClassⅠDielectric Radial Leaded Mlcc (Automotive  Grade)
ACT4
Ⅱ类径向引线电容器（汽车等级)
ClassⅡDielectric Radial Leaded Mlcc (Automotive  Grade)
B:                       单位：英寸
UNIT: INCHES
本体外形尺寸规格（长 x 宽）
Nominal Body Size (Length x Width)
0805 0.17x0.15
1206 0.20x0.18
C:
温度特性
Temperature  Characteristics
CG(N) C0G(NP0) 0±30ppm/℃ （-55~+125℃）
B X7R ±15% （-55~+125℃）
D
ACC4 0805 N 500 K 331 F1 T
LEAD MLCCS
2
标称容量
Nominal  Capacitance
前两位数字为有效数字，后一位数字表示零的个数
First two digits are significant,and the third,digit is number of zeros .
例如：
For example:
104=100000pF
5R6=5.6pF
E
容量公差
Tolerance
C D G J K M
±0.25pF ±0.5pF ±2.0% ±5.0% ±10% ±20%
C.D 适用 C＜10PF
C.D for C＜10PF
NP0:C.D.G.J.K.M,  X7R:K.M.
F
额定电压